
Issaquah - Maple Valley Loop 
41 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Tibbetts Valley Park on 12th Avenue NW. 0.1 mi 
  0.1 L Newport Way NW. 0.3 mi 
  0.4 L SR-900 (17th Avenue NW - Renton-Issaquah Road SE). 3.6 mi 
 2 4.0 BR SE May Valley Road. 1.1 mi 
  5.1  Continue on SE 112th Street. 0.1 mi 
 3 5.2 L 164th Avenue SE. 1.0 mi 
 4 6.2 R SE 128th Street. 0.5 mi 
  6.7 L 156th Avenue SE (becomes 142nd Place,  then 154th Place). 1.6 mi 
 5 8.3 L SE Jones Road (cross Cedar River). 3.6 mi 
 6 11.9  Cross Maple Valley Road (SR-169) and continue on 196th Avenue SE. 2.5 mi 

(196th curves left and then makes a steep uphill climb.) 
 7 14.5  Cross Petrovitsky Road and continue on 196th (Sweeney Road SE). 2.6 mi 
  17.1 R SE Petrovitsky Road. 0.3 mi 
 8 17.4 L SE 231st Street (over SR-18).to Gloria's - Mid way stop for lunch). 0.3 mi 
  17.7 R Cross over SR-169 (Maple Valley Hwy) and turn right into shopping. 
    Mid way rest stop - Gloria's Restaurant. 
  17.7 R Exit shopping area on SE 231st Street. 0.2 mi 
 9 17.9 L Witte Road SE. 1.0 mi 
 10 18.9 R SR-169 Maple Valley Hwy (cross over river, continue past light 1/4 mile).  0.1 mi 
  19.0 BR SE 216th Way (goes under bike trail). 0.1 mi 
 11 19.1 L Maxwell Road SE. 0.6 mi 
  19.7 R SE 208th Street (becomes Maxwell Road again). 2.0 mi 
 12 21.7 R Lake Francis Road. 2.0 mi 
  23.7  Continues to left as SE 196th Street (at 236th Avenue). 0.5 mi 
 13 24.2 R 244th Avenue SE. 1.8 mi 
  24.5  Lake Francis Park on right - Possible restrooms. 
 14 26.0 L SE 224th Street. 2.0 mi 
 15 28.0 L 276th Avenue SE. 2.4 mi 
  30.4  Road crosses under SR-18 and becomes Issaquah Hobart Road SE. 0.5 mi 
 16 30.9 R Tiger Mountain Road. 4.7 mi 
 17 35.6 R Issaquah Hobart Road SE (changes to Front Street in Issaquah). 3.7 mi 
 18 39.3 L Newport Way. 1.4 mi 
  40.7 L Newport Way NW. 0.2 mi 
  40.9 L 12th Ave NW. 0.1 mi 
 19 41.0  Return to Tibbets Valley Park.  
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